

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NOS...../2014
CC Nos.6081-6082/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in CWP No.812/2012 and order dated 13/07/2012 in RA No.282/2012 in CWP No.812/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 1-2/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS...../2014 CC Nos.7220-7221/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
For Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.09.16 16:18:03 IST
Reason: